800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

FY05 Interim FY06 Interim

（B\）

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

(B\）
Non-Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated  （Units :Billions of Yen, %）
FY06  FY05  Difference  % Change
(A)  (B)  (A)­(B)  (A)/(B)

Sales  1,398  1,401.7  ­3.7  99.7
Operating Income  144  171.2  ­27.2  84.1
Ordinary Income  104  125.2  ­21.2  83.0
Net Income  62  76.8  ­14.8  80.7

Non­Consolidated  （Units :Billions of Yen, %）

FY06  FY05  Difference  % Change
(A)  (B)  (A)­(B)  (A)/(B)

Sales  1,328  1,329.4  ­1.4  99.9
Operating Income  134  159.6  ­25.6  83.9
Ordinary Income  95  114.1  ­19.1  83.2
Net Income  58  69.1  ­11.1  83.9

【Outline】
In FY2006, power sales volume is expected to increase.
However, factors such as rate reduction, increased fuel
costs and a legislation to reserve for additional nuclear
fuel reprocessing costs also decrease incomes. Sales
would level off, and both ordinary and net incomes are
forecast to decline.

■ ■  FY2006 FY2006  Sensitivity Factors (Non Sensitivity Factors (Non­ ­Consolidated) Consolidated)  ■ ■

９

（Unit:Billions of Yen）

Exchange Rate
(1\/$)

1.6  1.4

Crude Oil CIF Price
(1$/b)

2.5  2.4

Water Release Rate
(1%)

0.3  0.3

Nuclear Power Generation
Capacity Utilization Rate (1%)

2.2  1.9

Interest Rate
(1%)

2.8  3.2

FY2006  FY2005

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■  Appendix Appendix  ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

FY2006   Financial Forecast　　　Comparison with April 2006 Projection  P1

■ ■  FY2006 FY2006  Financial Forecast Financial Forecast  Comparison with April 2006 Projection Comparison with April 2006 Projection  ■ ■

１

144 144

104 104

62 62

1,360
1,398

600

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

Apr., 2006 Oct., 2006

（B\）

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

(B\）

Operating Income(Right Axis) Ordinary Income(Right Axis)

Net Income(Right Axis) Sales(Left Axis)

134
134

95 95

58 58

1,290
1,328

600

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

Apr., 2006 Oct., 2006

（B\）

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

(B\） Non-Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated  （Units:Billions of Yen, %）
Oct., 2006  Apr., 2006  Difference  % Change

(A)  (B)  (A)­(B)  (A)/(B)
Sales  1,398  1,360  38  102.8

Operating Income  144  144  ­  100.0
Ordinary Income  104  104  ­  100.0
Net Income  62  62  ­  100.0

Non­Consolidated  （Units:Billions of Yen, %）
Oct., 2006  Apr., 2006  Difference  % Change

(A)  (B)  (A)­(B)  (A)/(B)
Sales  1,328  1,290  38  102.9

Operating Income  134  134  ­  100.0
Ordinary Income  95  95  ­  100.0
Net Income  58  58  ­  100.0

【Outlines】

・In response to strong power demand by large industrial users
and increasing air conditioning needs in summer, both
consolidated and non­consolidated sales are expected to
rise approximately 380M yen.

・By the end of FY2006, a new scheme is legislated to reserve
for additional nuclear fuel reprocessing costs. Ordinary and
net incomes are projected to stay same because of
appropriations for such additional reprocessing costs.

For more information, please contact: For more information, please contact:
Investor Relations Group Investor Relations Group
Corporate Planning Office Corporate Planning Office